City of Bay Minette Council Work Session Agenda City Hall Council Chambers Monday, November 2, 2020 5:30 P.M.

5:30 P.M.	
1).	Agenda Review
2).	Synergy – Hurricane Sally FEMA Reimbursement
3).	Request from North Baldwin Chamber of Commerce for Business After Hours—Block Party
4).	Miscellaneous/Other

City of Bay Minette Council Meeting Agenda City Hall Council Chambers Monday, November 2, 2020 6:00 P.M.

- 1). Honorable Judge Robert "Bob" Wilters administers Oath of Office to Mayor and City Council
- 2). Call to Order
- 3). Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 4). Consent Agenda

Item A: Approve Minutes of October 19, 2020 City Council Meeting and Work Session Item B: Approve Minutes of October 28, 2020 Special Called Emergency City Council Meeting Item C: Consideration of Training Request for Rita Diedtrich, City Clerk to attend the Municipal Clerks Annual Conference in Huntsville, Alabama on December 2-4, 2020 at a cost of \$1,372.36.

5). Consideration of Reports of Standing Committees and Boards/Commissions

Item A: Accounts Payable for November 2, 2020

- 6). Mayor's Report
- 7). Consideration of Resolution 1120-01 Confirming the Appointment of Certain Municipal Non-Elected Public Officials
- 8). Consideration of Resolution 1120-02 Confirming the Appointment of Certain Municipal Non-Elected Municipal Court Public Officials
- 9). Consideration of Resolution 1120-03 Providing for the City of Bay Minette's Participation in the "Severe Weather Preparedness Sales Tax Holiday" as Authorized by 40-23-230 Through 40-23-233, Code of Alabama
- 10). Consideration of Resolution 1120-04 Variance of Ordinance 667 to Allow Temporary Housing for Addie Williams Located at 810 Williams Street, Bay Minette, Alabama
- 11). Consideration of Resolution 1120-05 Appointing Two Members to the Bay Minette Planning Commission
- 12). Consideration of Resolution 1120-06 Appointing Two Members to the Bay Minette Board of Adjustment

13).	Consideration of Resolution 1120-07 Appointing Tow Members to the Bay Minette Housing Authority
14).	Consideration of Resolution 1120-08 Appointment of Mayor Pro Tempore for the 2020-2024 Administration
15).	Executive Session
16).	Adjourn